

Order below Exh.1 in L.A.R. No.36/2014

It is seen from Bailiff report (Exh.14) that respondents No.3 was duly served with notice on 12/12/2023. But till date, failed to appear to answer the reference. No advocate appeared on his behalf. **Consequently, the reference is hereby proceeded ex-parte against respondents No.3.**

Mahad
Date : 11/01/2024

Sd/-
(P. M. Unhale)
Civil Judge S.D.Mahad