

MHRG190009792023



:: ORDER BELOW EXH- 1 IN L.A.R. No.36/2014 ::

Narayan Barku More

...The applicant

Versus

Special Land Acquisition Officer,
Raigad-Alibag and Others.

...The respondent

The matter is fixed for evidence of the applicant. The applicant is absent when called out repeatedly. No adjournment application is filed on record. It reveals that, the applicant do not want to lead his evidence. Hence, evidence of the applicant is closed.

Date :- 06.11.2025

(Smt.H.R.Jadhav)
Civil Judge Senior Division
Mahad.